FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION	L 0	4-12-2004	U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE
1-31-92	PAT	. .		Patent & Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	ts and Trademarks: Pleas	e		copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(id) 	4.5.04		02722689	
1. Name of conveying party(1) Kenneth E. FLICK	es): 100			
Reineth E. FLICK		Name:	Omega Patents, L.L. 5326 Presley Place	
		naaress.	Douglasville, GA 3	(100)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ()Yes (X))	No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				⁷⁵¹⁰
_	ignment	(Merger	
() Sec	er	(Change of Name	
Executi	on Date: April 1,	, 2004		
Additional name(s) and address(s) atta	ched? ()Yes (X)No			
4. Application number(s) or			acution data of the second	ion is. April 1 2004
If this document is being filed too	gether with a new applic	ation, the ex	ecution date of the applicat	ion is: <u>April 1, 2004</u>
A. Patent application No	. (s) 29 2028	<i>д</i> 7 ^{в.}	Patent No.(s)	
NOT YET ASSIGN	ED JACK	~ /		
	Additional numbe	rs attached?	()Yes (X)No	
5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning		6. Total	number of applicatio: and patents involved	
should be mailed:	document		and patents involved	; [⊥]
Name: Christopher F. Re	gan, Esq.	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	40.00
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer,		$[\mathbf{X}]$ Authorized to charge the fee to the credit		
	/	Ci	ard noted in the atta	
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.		payment form.		
		[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
Street Address: 255 S. Or	ange Ave.	<u> </u>		
P.O. Box 3791		8. Deposit Account Number:		
City: Orlando		01-0484		
/		<u></u>		
State: Florida Zip:	32802		ditional extension any additional fee for	nd/or fee is required, claims is required.
1018/2004 SSESHE1 00000068 29202897				
40.0 × FC:8021		JSE THIS	SPACE	
9. Statement and signat				
To the best of my know		ief, the	foregoing infor	mation is true and
correct and any attache	ed copy is a 🕇	t ue copy	of the original	document.
	/ ¥/		(-1	
Christopher F. Regan	(h	\sim		April 5, 2004
Name of Person Signing		Signatu	re	Date
Total number of pages :	including cover	r sheet,	attachments and	document: [3]
58152			PA	TENT
				34 FRAME: 0783

.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Kenneth E. FLICK**, an individual residing in Douglasville, Georgia, (hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNOR**), has made certain improvements or inventions in **SECURITY SIREN**, for which **ASSIGNOR** has executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, **OMEGA PATENTS**, **L.L.C.**, a Georgia limited liability company, organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, (hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNEE**), is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNOR do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

(58152)

further and

PATENT REEL: 015184 FRAME: 0784

And said **ASSIGNOR** for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that said ASSIGNOR is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date listed below.

4-1-04

State of Georgia : SS. County of Douglas

On this day of April ____, 2004 before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, Kenneth E. FLICK, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.



Notary Public My commission expires: 6/21/05

RECORDED: 04/05/2004